30441.0201 Title.0300

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1424

Page 1, line 9, after "oocyte" insert a comma

Page 1, line 11, after the first "human" insert "or"

- Page 1, line 16, replace "state" with "stage"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "ovum" with "female germ cell, also known as an egg"

Page 1, line 22, replace "a cloned" with "the product of a" and replace "embryo" with "cloning"

Page 1, line 23, replace "human ovum" with "oocyte"

Renumber accordingly